and level of detail comparable to the format and level of detail106

provided during the Fiscal Year 2006 budget request process.107

SECTION 5. Of the funds appropriated in Section 1 and108

authorized for expenditure in Section 2, it is the intention of109

the Legislature that Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars110

($250,000.00) shall be transferred to the Department of111

Agriculture and Commerce for the Beaver Control or Eradication112

Program during the Fiscal Year 2006.113

SECTION 6. Of the funds appropriated in Section 1 of this114

act, the Mississippi Department of Transportation shall expend115